SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT UNIT TITTLE VENUE
CODE
MONDAY  MORNING LAW502 Administrative Law G2 NEW COMPLEX
ACC302 Introduction to accounting Il
ACC711 Advanced Accounting Practice & Reporting Il PAVILION HALL
ACC504 Basic Bookkeeping
1 LAN501 Introduction to Linguistics
MGT702 Strategic Planning LT1 - NEW COMPLEX

CHE704 Marine Chemistry

9:00am to 12:00pm

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

AFTERNOON R\YIs(v”: Advanced Linear Algebra LT1 - NEW COMPLEX
SESSION

TOU407 Event Planning

CSC402 Introduction to Information Communication Technology PAVILION HALL

SUR402 Surveying 1B
BUS301 Background to Business

MTH302 Basic calculus and statistics G2 NEW COMPLEX
HOS607 Hospitality Management Accounting

SYD513 Sustainable Development and Environmental Issues
2:00pm to 5:00pm  [IBIzEl0) Communication Skills 1
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT

CODE
TUESDAY MORNING CHES02
17/10/2023 SESSION SUR503

AGR302
MGT403

ACC603
SNU300
HOS505

LIS404
PHY302

9:00am to 12:00pm

AFTERNOON Bl
SESSION SNU601

ACC404

ADM502

HTE601

SYD508

CSC302
2:00pm to 5:00pm  LIT402

UNIT TITTLE VENUE

Principles of Organic Chemistry Reactions PAVILION HALL
Business Management

Agriculture science Il

Introduction to Resource Management LT1 NEW COMPLEX
Intermediate Financial Accounting Il

Communication Skills

Services Marketing

Library Management (Collection, Services & System

Physics for Beginners |I G2 NEW COMPLEX

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

Human Resources for Hospitality & Tourism LT1 NEW COMPLEX
Solomon Islands Studies

Financial Accounting 2 PAVILION HALL

Introduction to Public Sector & Administration G2 NEW COMPLEX
Introduction to Tourism, Hospitality and Events Studies

Project Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation

Fundamentals of Computing Studies

Poetry and drama
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS  UNIT CODE

WEDNESDAY MORNING
18/10/2023 SESSION

MKT400

BUS502

MTH402

Clv504

IDR306
LAN602/EDU608

HTE606
TTO505

SUR414
CSC502

9:00am to 12:00pm NN S DJV[C0)s]

AFTERNOON
SESSION

HOS405
FIN401
CIve08
MTH502
MGT602

2:00pm to 5:00pm EERIXEI

[ ] FNMHS

STUDENT ACADEMIC SERVICES OFFICE 2023

B reH

UNIT TITTLE VENUE

Elements of Marketing PAVILION HALL
Business Practices in Solomon Islands

Introduction to integration & Linear Algebra

Fluid Mechanics

Plan Drawing 1

Writing and Grammar  (Batch 1) LT1 NEW COMPLEX
Casino Operations Management

Travel & Tourism Business Planning

Surveying 3B G2 NEW COMPLEX
Design and Analysis of Algorithms

Writing and Grammar

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

PAVILION HALL

Food & Beverage Operations

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

Introduction to Financial Management

OHS and Road Safety
Statistical Analysis

Ethics, Governance & Social Responsibility G2 NEW COMPLEX

Christian worship
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT

CODE
THURSDAY  MORNING FIN701
19/10/2023 SESSION CHEB03

SSC602
SYD509

IDR407
ACC303
ADM503

ES204B
9:00am to 12:00pm ~ LIT302

UNIT TITTLE

Advanced Financial Management

Organic Chemistry
Peace and Conflicts
Policy, Planning and Implementation

Land Management
Accounting 1
Introduction to Government & Politics

Transition to school
Short stories and novels

VENUE

PAVILION HALL

G2 NEW COMPLEX

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

AFTERNOON NIV
SESSION CSC504

ECO404

HTE608
LIS405

HEC702
MTH613

ACC505
2:00pm to 5:00pm  GEO402

[ ] FNMHS

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

Basics of Electricity and Magnetism

Data Communication
Introduction to Macroeconomics

Social Media Marketing
Digital Librarianship
Clothing Management
Quantitative Techniques

Introduction to Business Accounting
Human Geography I

B reH B s B FarF
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PAVILION HALL

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

G2 NEW COMPLEX
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT UNIT TITTLE VENUE
CODE
FRIDAY MORNING MTH504 Trigonometry and Algebra PAVILION HALL

20/10/2023 SESSION

FIN502 Financial Management Fundamentals 2
LIS403 Organization of knowledge 2: Advance Level
SUR401 Surveying 1A

ES102B Human Development LT1 NEW COMPLEX

FIN703 Corporate Financial Management Il

TTO406 Pacific Destination G2 NEW COMPLEX
HTEG14 Volunteer Management in Events & Sports

9:00am to 12:00pm

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

AFTERNOON QiR Church History LT1 NEW COMPLEX
SESSION

BI0402 Introduction to Ecological Studies

G2 NEW COMPLEX

IDR304 Drafting Theory 1

MGT601 Organizational Behaviour

TOU505 Culture and Heritage Tourism
MTH515 Applied Trigonometry and Algebra
BIO604 Biostatistics

EC0302 The circular flow model, government goals and balance of payments

CIve07 Road Engineering 2 PAVILION HALL
CIV506 Solid Mechanics
ACC305 Bookkeeping 2

2:00pm to 5:00pm ACC704 Framework for Accounting & Reporting II
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT UNIT TITTLE VENUE
CODE
MONDAY  MORNING ACC712 Special Topics in Accounting G2 NEW COMPLEX

23/10/2023 SESSION PHY502 Electrical Physics

ACC503 Auditing Fundamentals PAVILION HALL

CIvV610 Entrepreneurship
CIV505 Soil Mechanics

SUR403 Drafting Practice 1
TTO506 Event management

CHE402 Fundamental Chemistry B LT1 - NEW COMPLEX
GEO702 Natural Disaster Management

9:00am to 12:00pm

ACC400 Accounting 3

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

AFTERNOON LT1 - NEW COMPLEX
SESSION

EC0402 Fiscal and monetary polic
MGT604 Team Management
BI0602 Genetic and Evolution
IDR403 Advance Surveying and GIS Mapping

LAW301 Business Law 1 PAVILION HALL

GEO302 Human Geography |
MGT401 Introduction to Management
MTH702 Advanced Algebra

HOS406 Front Office Operations G2 NEW COMPLEX

HIS502 Pacific Pre-History
2:00pm to 5:00pm  BglI=6RG) Hall Mark Events
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT UNIT TITTLE VENUE
CODE
TUESDAY MORNING FIN504 Public Finance & Economics PAVILION HALL
24/10/2023 SESSION CHE703 Environmental Chemistry
MTHS503 Discrete Mathematics for Information Technology
SNUG00 Ethics (Batch 1)
ADM401 Introduction to Administration LT1 NEW COMPLEX
SNU600 Ethics (Batch 2)

IDR305 Survey Theory, Practice and Computation 1

IDR405 Building Construction and Architectural Design G2 NEW COMPLEX
HOS408 Housekeeping Operations
HTE60S Business of Resort Management

HIS402 History IV

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

AFTERNOON RaNgE{iR) Basic Mathematics for Business 1 LT1 NEW COMPLEX
SESSION PHY503 Physics for other Sciences
CHE602 Inorganic Chemistry

MGT502 Principles of Strategic Management PAVILION HALL

SUR405 Communication Skills 1

ACC605 Business Management Accounting G2 NEW COMPLEX
TTO503 Tour Guiding
SNU400 Language & Communication Skills

2:00pm to 5:00pm
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS UNIT UNIT TITTLE VENUE
CODE
WEDNESDAY  MORNING PAVILION HALL
Basic accounting 2
Basic principle of chemistry
Computer Networks
Introduction to marine and environmental chemistry
Auditing & Assurance

25/10/2023 SESSION ACC402
CHE302
CSC602
CHES504
ACC707

9:00am to 12:00pm BRI
SNU500

AFTERNOON  RABIYZI)
SESSION PHY602

LAN703
Clvell
CIV508

IDR404
MTH411
MGT603
TOUS503
MTHG03

2:00pm to 5:00pm HEC302

Strategic Management in Tourism, Hospitality and Event
Academic English

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

Administrative Procedures 2
Environmental Physics

Multilingualism
Concrete Block Paving

Civil Engineering Materials
Land Development
Quantitative Methods 2
Risk Management
Tourism Sustainability
Binary Mathematics

Clothing and textile studies

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

G2 NEW COMPLEX

PAVILION HALL

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

G2 NEW COMPLEX
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS  UNIT CODE

THURSDAY MORNING TTO403
MTH514

26/10/2023  SESSION

BIO503
SUR413

AGR407
PES602
BUS401

9:00am to 12:00pm IDR406

AFTERNOON  msjlox(

SESSION
MTH413
2 MKT501
SSC702
HOS602
2:00pm to 5:00pm

[ ] FNMHS

UNIT TITTLE VENUE

Eco Tourism PAVILION HALL

Business Statistics
Botany

Surveying 3A G2 NEW COMPLEX

Agriculture science IV
Introduction to PE & Sport pedagogy
Small Business Management

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

Environmental Studies

LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM — 2:00PM)

Marine Biology PAVILION HALL

Financial Mathematics 2

LT1 NEW COMPLEX

Principles of Marketing

Social Policy Development and Impacts G2 NEW COMPLEX

Front Office and Housekeeping Management
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SINU EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — SEMESTER 2, 2023

DATE SESSIONS  UNIT CODE UNIT TITTLE VENUE

FRIDAY MORNING BIO302 Introduction to investigative biology PAVILION HALL
27/10/2023  SESSION

MGT501 Principles of Management
HEC402 Introduction to food, nutrition and health studies

SSR110B Religious Education LT1 NEW COMPLEX

ACC406 Introduction to Budgeting and Costing
PHY702 Communication Physics G2 NEW COMPLEX
9:00am to 12:00pm
HTE613 Adventure and Sea Based Adventures
LUNCH BREAK (12:00PM - 2:00PM)
AFTERNOON  Wgl=®{[1K] Family and Home Environment LT1 NEW COMPLEX
SESSION BIO502 Animal Biology
MTH405 Introduction to Statistics
G2 NEW COMPLEX
MTH307 Basic Trigometry and Algebra
HIS302 History Il
MKT401 Introduction to Marketing
HIS703 Government and Politics PAVILION HALL
NUR758 Hospital Care
2:00pm to 5:00pm NelskYMek Occupational health & Safety

BUS601 Business Plan Development
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